the following resolution 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of the City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one million one hundred and sixty-nine thousand dollars ($1,169,000) for the purposes 
of providing -means for the erection of new buildings, and for additions, improve-
ments and permanently bettering existing buildings under the jurisdiction of the 
Department of Public Charities, as follows: 
Heating Plant, Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwells Island 	$100,000 00